Phone: 0836-2215328



ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಧಾರವಾಡ KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD

"university with potential for excellence" ಶಿಷ್ಯವೇತನ ವಿಭಾಗ

SCHOLARSHIP SECTION

Email: scholarship@kud.ac.in

No.KU/Sch/2023/304

Date:

= 2 AUG 2023

-: CIRCULAR:-

SUB: Regarding Revised timeline for Canara Bank SFMP portal.

REF: 1) E-Mail by Canara Bank Dt: 17.07.2023 & 19.07.2023.

With respect to the reference and subject cited above, the Canara Bank team has initiated the New Revised Timeline in the Canara Bank SFMP Portal in which for the schemes i.e. NET-JRF, BSR, BSR Faculty, Kothari, SGC, URH, PDFSS, PGSPROF. EMERITUS, PDFWM, DSRPDFHS, SVSGC, NER, PGGATE and SJSGC, the initiation for Monthly payments of Fellowship/Scholarship shall be done between from 1st to 8th of every month w.e.f. August, 2023 onwards. The payment confirmation will not be available after 8th of every month. Hence, the Chairman/Chairpersons of all the Departments are hereby requested to take note of this and directed to kindly bring the contents of this circular to the notice of the Research Students and make necessary arrangements to display the said circular on the Department Notice Board.

REGISTRAR

To.

- 1) Chairman/Chairpersons of all the P.G. Departments, K. U. Dharwad.
- 2) The Principal Karnatak Arts, Commerce & Science College, Dharwad.
- 3) Co-ordinators/Administrators, Karnatak University P.G. Centres, Karwar/Haveri/Gadag.
- 4) Director, IT Section K. U Dharwad.
- 5) PhD Scholars Association, K.U Dharwad